For Research Use Only. Not for use in diagnostic procedures. v2.2.1224
User Guide
Watchmaker mRNA Library Prep Kit
Product Description
The Watchmaker mRNA Library Prep Kit is designed for the highly
streamlined preparation of stranded mRNA sequencing libraries
from 2.5 ng to 1000 ng intact total eukaryotic RNA with high library
complexity and low coverage bias.

Appendix A: Amplification with
Paramagnetic Purification Beads. . . . . . . . .        12
Revision History. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       13
Kit Contents
Bundled kit Kit Kit code Description
Component volume
24 rxn 96 rxn 384 rxn
Watchmaker
mRNA Library Prep Kit
7BK0001-024 (24 rxn)
7BK0001-096 (96 rxn)
7BK0001-384 (384 rxn)
Watchmaker
mRNA Capture
Kit
7K0105-024 (24 rxn)
7K0105-096 (96 rxn)
7K0105-384 (384 rxn)
mRNA Capture Beads 270 µL 1.2 mL 4.80 mL
Bead Prep Buffer 2.8 mL 12 mL 46 mL
Capture Buffer 9.5 mL 37 mL 161 mL
Final Wash Buffer 6.8 mL 27 mL 115 mL
Watchmaker
RNA Library Prep
Kit
7K0078-024 (24 rxn)
7K0078-096 (96 rxn)
7K0078-384 (384 rxn)
Frag & Prime Buffer 290 µL 1.3 mL 5 mL
1st Strand Buffer 240 µL 1.08 mL 4.14 mL
1st Strand Enzyme 30 µL 120 µL 0.46 mL
2nd Strand Buffer 370 µL 1.68 mL 6.40 mL